13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 sent by us to the borrower is enclosed. Since the borrower has
committed defaults, in terms of the guarantee you have become liable to pay to us the
outstanding amount of loan/credit facilities aggregatingRs.883379.07 (Rupees Eight Lakhs
Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Seven only) plus Further
Interest and Other Charges thereon and we hereby invoke the guarantee and call upon you
to pay the said amount within 60 days from the date of this notice. Please note that interest
will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 of the notice dated 13.08.2025 served

[...]

demand notice dated 31/05/2025 (Paper Publication Date (02.06.2025)) calling upon
the Borrower Mr. Ramlakhan Dwarikabhai Saw and Mr. Nareshbhai Dwarikabhai
Saw and Guarantor Mr. Pareshkumar Karshanbhai Nakuma to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being Rs.15,33,497/- (Rupees Fifteen Lac Thirty three
Thousand Four hundred Ninety Seven Only) with interest, cost, charges, etc, within
60days fromthedateof receipt of thesaidnotice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
borrowers/ guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the

[...]

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to
deal with the property and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the
charge of the State Bank Of India, HLC-II, 2nd Floor, Rio Empire, Opp New RTO, Pal,
Surat for an amount of Rs.15,33,497/- (Rupees Fifteen Lac Thirty three Thousand
Four hundred Ninety Seven Only) mentioned in the notice and further interest
thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of

theAct, in respectof timeavailable, to redeemthe securedassets.

Plot No. 604 (As per SUDA Approved Plan), I.e As per Private Plot No.